DS066 (v4.3) April 15, 2005 www.xilinx.com 1
Product Specification
© 2005 Xilinx, Inc. All rights reserved. All Xilinx trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at http://www.xilinx.com/legal.htm.
All other trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Features
• 7.5 ns pin-to-pin logic delays on all pins
• fCNT to 125 MHz
• 108 macrocells with 2,400 usable gates

8 www.xilinx.com DS066 (v4.3) April 15, 2005
Product Specification
R
Device Part Marking and Ordering Combination Information
Device Ordering and
Part Marking Number
Speed
(pin-to-pin
delay)
Pkg.
Symbol
No. of
Pins Package Type
Operating
Range(1)
XC95108-7PC84C 7.5 ns PC84 84-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC) C
XC95108-7PQ100C 7.5 ns PQ100 100-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95108-7TQ100C 7.5 ns TQ100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) C
XC95108-7PQ160C 7.5 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95108-7PC84I 7.5 ns PC84 84-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC) I
XC95108-7PQ100I 7.5 ns PQ100 100-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
XC95108-7TQ100I 7.5 ns TQ100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) I
XC95108-7PQ160I 7.5 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
XC95108-10PC84C 10 ns PC84 84-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC) C
XC95108-10PQ100C 10 ns PQ100 100-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95108-10TQ100C 10 ns TQ100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) C
XC95108-10PQ160C 10 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95108-10PC84I 10 ns PC84 84-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC) I
XC95108-10PQ100I 10 ns PQ100 100-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
XC95108-10TQ100I 10 ns TQ100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) I
XC95108-10PQ160I 10 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
XC95108-15PC84C 15 ns PC84 84-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC) C
XC95108-15PQ100C 15 ns PQ100 100-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95108-15TQ100C 15 ns TQ100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) C
XC95108-15PQ160C 15 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95108-15PC84I 15 ns PC84 84-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC) I
XC95108-15PQ100I 15 ns PQ100 100-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
XC95108-15TQ100I 15 ns TQ100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) I
XC95108-15PQ160I 15 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
XC95108-20PC84C 20 ns PC84 84-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC) C
XC95108-20PQ100C 20 ns PQ100 100-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95108-20TQ100C 20 ns TQ100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) C
XC95108-20PQ160C 20 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95108-20PC84I 20 ns PC84 84-pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC) I
XC95108-20PQ100I 20 ns PQ100 100-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
XC95108-20TQ100I 20 ns TQ100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) I
XC95108-20PQ160I 20 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
Notes:
1. C = Commercial: TA = 0° to +70°C; I = Industrial: TA = –40° to +85°C
XC95xxx
TQ144